

## **Final Production Notice**

Planar UltraRes P Series: URP55

As part of the product life cycle process, Planar consistently evaluates and adjusts our product line offerings. Planar is providing Final Production Notice for the Planar<sup>®</sup> UltraRes<sup>™</sup> P Series: URP55 effective March 18, 2025.

Product Family or Model	Model	Part Number	Effective Date
Planar UltraRes P Series	URP55	998-2889-00 998-2889-50	3/18/2025

Planar is now preparing final manufacturing run plans for this model and will fulfil any orders that have been placed and acknowledged. Planar will also fulfil warranty obligations as found in the Planar UltraRes P Series Warranty Statement on <a href="https://www.planar.com/Support">www.planar.com/Support</a>.

Replacement solutions include:

Product Family	Model(s)	Part Number
Planar UltraRes P Series	URP55-T	998-2890-01 998-2890-50
Planar UltraRes P Series	URP65	998-2891-00 998-2891-50

Please contact your Planar Account Manager to discuss transition options for any outstanding opportunities you may have for Planar UltraRes P Series: URP55.